Lean Christ

In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006.

Particulars of a charge



			ne to v.uk/c					atio	1			payablo low to p								
•	You n a cha	nay rge	nis for use t creat ument	this fo	orm	to r			•	You n regist	ay not er a cha	orm is t use this arge wh	form ere th	SATURDAY	A20			36QF	*	#61
	21 da delive	ays erec	begir	nning side o	wit of th	th th se 21	ne da I day	y aft s it v	er the	date rejec	of crea	egistra tion of t ess it is	he cha			со			DUSE	#01
												ith this d the o			ll be					
1	Com	ıpa	any c	leta	ils														···· For off	iciał use
Company number	1	1	5	8		4	0	7	9							→ Fill				
Company name in full	Delt	a E	 3lack	Lim	ited	 t			ı									compl sck ca		ript or i
•		_													<u>.</u>				latory u ted by *	
2	Cha	rge	e cre	atic	n c	date	e													
Charge creation date	^d 3	^d 1	_	m _O	n	[™] 5		^y 2	у0	^y 1	^y 9									
3	Nan	ıes	of	pers	on	s, s	ecu	rity	age	nts o	r trus	tees e	entitle	ed to	the c	harg	e			
			show I to th				f eac	h of	the p	ersons	, secur	ty agen	ts or tr	ustees						
Name	Stat	e E	3ank	of Ir	ndia	ı (U	K) L	.imite	ed											
Name																				
Name																				
Name	 																			
Name								··	•											
:	If there are more than four names, please supply any four of these names then tick the statement below.																			
		tne																		
		L								tour	ersons	, securi	ty ager	nts or						

MRO1 Particulars of a charge

4	Brief description	
	Please give a short description of any land, ship, aircraft or intellectual property registered or required to be registered in the UK subject to a charge (which is not a floating charge) or fixed security included in the instrument.	Please submit only a short description If there are a number of plots of land, aircraft and/or ships, you should simply describe some
Brief description	44 Wilmot Street London E2 0BS	of them in the text field and add a statement along the lines of, "for more details please refer to the instrument".
£.		Please limit the description to the available space.
5	Other charge or fixed security	
_	Does the instrument include a charge (which is not a floating charge) or fixed security over any tangible or intangible or (in Scotland) corporeal or incorporeal property not described above? Please tick the appropriate box. Yes No	
6	Floating charge	
_	Is the instrument expressed to contain a floating charge? Please tick the appropriate box. Yes Continue	
	No Go to Section 7	
	Is the floating charge expressed to cover all the property and undertaking of the company?	
	Yes	
7	Negative Pledge	
	Do any of the terms of the charge prohibit or restrict the company from creating further security that will rank equally with or ahead of the charge? Please tick the appropriate box.	
	✓ Yes	
	No Table 1 and 1 a	
8	Trustee statement •	
	You may tick the box if the company named in Section 1 is acting as trustee of the property or undertaking which is the subject of the charge.	This statement may be filed after the registration of the charge (use form MR06).
9	Signature	
	Please sign the form here.	
Signature	X Hallan Wanham, STXFFORD YOUNG JUNES X	
	This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the charge.	
	·	

MR01

Particulars of a charge

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do, it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name	Helen Wenham
Company nam	Stafford Young Jones LLP
Address	68 King William Street
	-
Post town	London
County/Regio	n .
Postcode	E C 4 N 7 D Z
Country	
DX	176 London
Telephone	020 7623 9490

✓ Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank.

✓ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- ☐ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- ☐ You have included a certified copy of the instrument with this form.
- You have entered the date on which the charge was created.
- You have shown the names of persons entitled to the charge.
- ☐ You have ticked any appropriate boxes in Sections 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8.
- You have given a description in Section 4, if appropriate.
- ☐ You have signed the form.
- You have enclosed the correct fee.
- ☐ Please do not send the original instrument; it must be a certified copy.

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.

E How to pay

A fee of £23 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge filed on paper.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House.'

■ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. However, for expediency, we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:

For companies registered in England and Wales: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

For companies registered in Scotland:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post).

For companies registered in Northern Ireland: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG. DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1.

Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11584079

Charge code: 1158 4079 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 31st May 2019 and created by DELTA BLACK LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 1st June 2019.

OX

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 6th June 2019





WE CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL

DATED THIS 315" DAY OF MAY 2019

Stafford Young Jones
STAFFORD YOUNG JONES
68 KING WILLIAM STREET
LONDON
EC4N 7DZ



BTL MORTGAGE DEED

PO Box 1018 Ipswich Suffolk IP1 9WU

Telephone: 0344 967 1860

MORTGAGOR:	DELTA BLACK LIMITED whose registered office is at/address for service is BELMONT PLACE, BELMONT ROAD, MAIDEN HEAD SLG GTB								
	and which is registered with Company Number 11584079								
	or Limited Liability Partnership Number ————————————————————————————————————								
	whese address for service is								
BANK:	State Bank of India (UK) Limited whose principal place of business is at 15 King Street, London, EC2V 8EA. Registration number: 10436460. Address for service in England is at State Bank of India (UK) Limited, PO Box 1018, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 9WU.								
	Authorised by Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. State Bank of India (UK) Limited is entered on the Financial Services Register and its registration number is 757156								

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. MORTGAGE DEED

DATE:

The Mortgagor charges with full title guarantee in favour of the Bank, with the payment and discharge of the Loan, by way of first legal mortgage, the property specified in the Schedule ("the Property")

2. COVENANT TO PAY

The Mortgagor covenants with the Bank to pay, discharge and satisfy the Loan in accordance with their respective terms and to indemnity the Bank against any losses, costs, charges, expenses and liabilities arising from any breach or failure to pay, discharge and satisfy the Loan in accordance with their respective terms.

3. APPLICATION TO THE LAND REGISTRY

The Mortgagor applies to the Land Registry to enter the following restriction in the Proprietorship Register of any registered land forming part of the Property:



PO Box 1018 Ipswich Suffolk IP1 9WU

-2×.

Telephone: 0344 967 1860

"No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [date of this Mortgage Deed] in favour of State Bank of India (UK) Limited referred to in the Charges Register or their conveyancer."

4. BTL MORTGAGE CONDITIONS

The State Bank of India (UK) Limited BTL Mortgage Conditions (2018) ("the Mortgage Conditions") are incorporated into and form part of this Mortgage Deed. Terms and phrases defined in the Mortgage Conditions bear the same meaning in this Mortgage Deed, unless separately defined in this Mortgage Deed.

THIS MORTGAGE DEED has been executed as, and is intended to take effect as, a deed by the/each Mortgagor with effect from the date written above.



PO Box 1018 Ipswich Suffolk IP1 9WU

Telephone: 0344 967 1860

SCHEDULE

Property

-Freehold/Leasehold land known as	44 WILMOT STREET, LONDONEZ 0135					
Registered under Title No	AGL372419					
	EXECUTION PAGE					
SIGNED as a DEED by the said [NAME] in the presence of: WITNESS Signature: Name: Address: Occupation: SIGNED as a DEED by the said [NAME] in the presence of: WITNESS Signature: Name:						
Address: Occupation: EXECUTED as a DEED by DELTA BLACK LIMITED RICHARD MARTIN DUPAY Acting by DEED Director and the Company Secretary [by one Director in the presence of the Witness named below]. EXECUTED as a DEED by	Director/Secretary					
ADDRESS LEVEL, C	Signature of Member Member Signature of Member Member ADIG ate village 10 box Scr222, DUBA1, UAC					